RESOLUTION NO. 2020-XXR

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND SAN MARCOS CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE USE OF DISTRICT FACILITIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOSTING **ADULT PICKLEBALL** PRACTICES, GAMES, TOURNAMENTS AND EVENTS WHEN NOT SCHEDULED FOR USE BY THE DISTRICT; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1.** The attached Agreement between the City and San Marcos Consolidated Independent School District is hereby approved.
- **PART 2.** The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the city in substantially the form attached.
- **PART 3.** This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on February 18, 2020.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk